
fter the gloom and atrocious weather of
recent fixtures, the League travelled over

the border to Cirencester Park on a brilliant
crisp and clear morning, to find superb condi-
tions. By the later racesthe sunshinehad sof-
tened the frozen, crunchy ground. The few ice-
covered puddles could generally be avoided,
but the short lap had been routed through a wa-
ter splash to test the runners. Thanks to Ciren-
cester AC for a great day, superbly organised,
and to Earl Bathurst for the use of the beautiful
Park.

Rebecca Bolton, having missed Wi//enham,
returns to win her third firs/ place by a very
comfortablemargin and looksset to take the
under 15 crown with ease a/ Kir/ling/on.

Round 4

Cirencester Park
1 February 1998
O AbingdonAmblersResultsSeråce.

POBOX 106. Abingdon, luz
E-mail: athlettcs@lrneone.net

Pete Wilson(/) .fo//cnvedin Pete F/ave/(r), hoth
making sure e/ 'heir overall crovvns,senior and vet
40 respectively, without having 10score Cll
Kirl/ingon. Neither could catch Jerry McCarthy.

ROUND 5

Sunday 8 March 1998 (Note new date)
First Race 10.00 am

Location: Kirtlington Park, Polo Ground
Host Club: Bicester AC.

Contact: Bill Devenish, 01869 243947
Directions: From the A34 take the

Bletchingdon/lslip turn. Turn right in
Bletchingdon to Kirtlington. Go through
Kiltlington and at the north end of the village
take thefirst right, a minor road besidethe
Park boundary wall, to the polo ground 700yds
on the right.
Parking: Near staff/finish. Fee El
Course: Flat park and fields. Suitable for
spikes.
Changing: No Toilets: Yes,
Prize Giving : After mens' raceat approx 1245
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RACE 1 - Ull Boys
Round 4 - Cirencester Park

1
2
3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10

II
12

13
14

15
16

18

0

21
22

1
2
3

4

5

6
7
8
9
10

11

12

3

15
16
17
18
19

20
21

22
23
24

P.Castle

N.Flynn
T.Austin

O.Parsons

M.Smith
A.Briscoe

D.Ridley
S.Harvey-Owen

Oxf

Bic

Oxf
Wit
Oxf
oxf
Whh

Wit
Oxf

Bic

Oxf

Oxf
Gos
Oxf
Oxf

Wit
Oxf

Bic

Oxf
Wit

Wit

7.55
7.59

8.10

8.20

8.25

8.38
8.42

8.52
8.53

9.01

9.16
9.31

9.38

9.40
9.41
9.44

9.52

9.53
9.54

9.55

11.33

12.03

7

8

9

10
11

12
13

14

15

16
17
18

19

20
21

22

1

2
3

4

5

6

7
8
9

10

11
12

13

14

15
16

17
18

19

20

G.Hood(Gabrlla)
G.Hood (Gina)
H. Avil
A. Peacock
L.Smith

K.Daley
C.Pople
C. Parfitt

N.Wright
H.Luke
L.Cowell

E.Crossley
K. Dunn
L.Prior
G.Cooper
R.McGill

Oxf
Oxf
Oxf
Ban

Rad

Rad
Cir

Abn

Cir

Oxf
Cir
Rad

Bic

Bic
Oxf
Bic

9.17

9.28
9.32

9.33
9.34
9.39

9.49

9.56

10.03

10.05
10.13
10.39
10.44
11.02

11.14
11.16

J.Griffiths

R. Kettles
J.Carter

R.Newp0(t
A.Hook
l.Castle

O.England
17 A.Miles

M.Walker
D. Hewitt

C.Cooper
C.Brunt
T. Timms

Overall
P.Castle

N.Flynn
T.Austin

O.Parsons
J.Griffiths

G.Petts
M.Jessop
M.Smith
A.Briscoe

Overall (4 Rounds))

4 Rounds
Oxf

Bic

Oxf

Oxf

Wit

Abn

Oxf

Whh

Oxf

Bic
Oxf
Wit
Abn
Oxf
Oxf
Bic
Oxf

3
5
8
15
16

18

18

20

22
31

36

37
39

39
43

49

52
55
56
57
59

60
65
73

H. Thorne
T.Martin
C.Plateau

E.Ridley
G.French

G.Hood(Gabrlla)
H. Avil

C.Parfitt
K.Filshie

G.Hood (Gina)
L.Smith
A.Peacock

K.Daley
S.Plateau
K.Dunn
H.Luke

L.Prior
R.McGill

G.Cooper
A.McGill

Rad

Oxf
Bic
Wit

Oxf

Oxf
Oxf
Abn
Ban

Rad

Ban

Rad

Bic

Bic
Oxf
Bic
Bic

Oxf
Bic

3
7
9

13

16

20

22

24

27
30
32

34

43

46

47

50
53
54

62

Matthew Ashton (Witney) makes
it 4 wins in a row to clinch the

IJ13 title.

RACE 3-U13 Bo s
Teams

Round 4 - Cirencester Park

1 Witney

Overall

1 Witne

Individual

12

40

S.Harvey-Owen
R.Kettles

J.Carter

H.Dawkins
l.Castle
R.Newp0(t
S.Blackwell

C.Cooper

Round 4 - Cirencester Park

J.Wartke-Dunbar Abn
D.Hewitt
M.Walker

C.Jessop
O.England
A. Brown

Bic
Oxf
Abn
Oxf

I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

1

2

3

4
5

6
7

8

2

M.Ashton

J.Richards

W.Devenish

C.Miles

I.Duester

J.Pople
A.Smith

B.Fisher

Overall 4

M.Ashton

A.Day
C.Miles

W.Devenish
A.Smith
I.Duester
J.Parker

B.Fisher

Wit

Ban

Whh

Bic

Wit

Wit

Cir

Wit

Abn

8.18

8.32

8.57

8.58

9.01

9.27

9.32

9.36

10.26

RACE 2- Ull Girls
Round 4 - Cirencester Park

1
2

3
4
5
6

K.Day
H. Thorne
T.Martin

E.Ridley
K.Filshie
G.French

ngdon

Rounds
Wit

Ban

Wit

Bic

Wit
Wit

Bic

Abn

3
6

9
14

16

17
22

32

mblers

Ban

Rad
Oxf
Wit
Ban
Oxf

esu ts

8.03
8.27

8.46
8.49
8.59
9.08

Nice

Helen Thorne (Radley)
comfortably secures the Ull title
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Overall under 15 Bo
Race4-U13 & U15Girls RACE5-U15& U17 Boys

TeamsTeams
Round4 - CirencesterParkRound4 - CirencesterPark

1
2
3
4

5
6

7

1
2
3
4
5

Oxford City
White Horse
Abingdon
Radley Ladies
Oxford City
Radley Ladies
Bicester

Overall

Oxford City
White Horse
Radley Ladies
Abingdon
Bicester

A

A
B
B

12
15

28
30

37
52
59

52
80
100
118
241

1

2
3

4

5

1
2
3

Bicester

Banbury
Oxford City
White Horse

Cirencester

Overall
Bicester

Banbury
Oxford Cit

15
19
24

26

39

72
84
116

p. Jeffries
L.Thornhill2

3 I.Duncan
D.Prickett4

5 A.Moreton
6 J.Gage
7 N.Clarke

T.Weeks8

G.Bailey9

10 J.Pitts

Whh

Abn

Bic

Oxf
Ban

Oxf

Whh

Whh
Wit

s

7
11

17
20

22

35

40

43
44

51

Overall under 17 Youths

Individual U15/U17 Boys
Round 4 - Cirencester Park

1
2

3
4

5
6

A.Flynn
D. Beckett

N.Wright
B.Nash
N.Lilywhite
M. Chard

Bic
Ban

Ban

Bic
Whh

Wit

3
7

16

27

38

53

Individual
Round 4 - Cirencester Park

.Bolton

F.Briscoe
E.Gottwald3
L.Newport4

5 J.Rhodes
J.Smith6

7 M.Williams
8 F.Rhodes
9 N.Candlin

10 S.Molyneux
11 K. Bolton
12 C.Duncan

13 K.Parfitt
L.Crossley14

15 J. Roberts
16 J. Thome
17 H.Carter
18 C.Munroe
19 C.Witts

E.Munroe

Oxf
Whh

Abn
Oxf
Whh
Rad
Oxf
Whh
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Abn
Abn
Rad
Rad
Rad
Oxf
Bic

Bic

U15
U15
U15
U13
U13
1-115
U13
U15
I-J15
U13
U13
U13
U13
U15
U13
1313
1313
1.115
1313
1313

8.44
9.11
9.22
9.29
9.31
9.40

9.52
10.00
10.12
10.16
10.43
11.04

11.12
11.13
11.14
11.43
12.07
14.17
14.24
14.34

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

11

13

15

16

A.Flynn
P.Jeffries

D.Beckett

L. Thornhill

N.Wright
D.Prickett

A.Moreton

B.Nash

Bic

Oxf

Ban

Whh

Ban

Bic

Oxf

Bic

N. Barrowclough Cir

U17

U15

I-J17

1.115

U17

U15

U15

U17

U17

1-115

1.115

U15

U15

U15

1315

1317

22.19

22.4

22.48

22.58

23.20

23.56

24.51

25.04

25.30

25.36

25.56

26.35

26.55

27.06

28.01

28.03

RACE 6 - Women
Teams

Round 4 - Cirencester Park

10 G.Bailey
J.Gage

12 T.Weeks

G.Watson

14 J.Pitts

N.Clarke

M.Chard

Whh

Ban

Whh

Cir

Wit

Oxf

Wit

verall under 13 Girls
1=

3
4
5
6

7
8
9
10
11

M.Wllliams
J.Rhodes
L.Newport
S.Molyneux
K.Bolton
C.Duncan

K.Parfitt
N.Plateau
H.Carter
C.Witts
E.Munroe

Oxf
Whh
Oxf
Rad
Oxf
Abn
Abn
Bic
Oxf

Bic

11
11
15
25
37
40

42
51
56
57
76

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
13

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11

Witney
Radley Ladies
Cirencester

Witney
Headington
White Horse
Abingdon
Hook Norton
Headington
Abingdon
Cirencester

Witney
Headin ton

Overall

Witney
Radley Ladies
Headington
Witney
Abingdon
White Horse
Hook Norton
Headington
Witney
Abingdon
Headin ton

A

A
B
A

A

B
B

B
c
c

A

A
B
A

B
c
B
c

14
21
25
50
51
61

63
75
90
102
120
122
123

68

88
181
213
269
279
311
409
468

486
528

Individual Women
Round 4 - Cirencester Park

Overall under 15 Girls
1
2
3

4
5
6
7
8
9

R.Bolton
E.Gottwald
F.Briscoe
J.Smith
F.RhOdes
V.Riley
K.Mitchell
C. Timms
C. Munroe

Oxf
Abn
Whh
Rad
Whh
Rad
Abn
Bic
Bic

3
8
10
16
25
33
44

58
61

Alex Flynn (Bicester) records
his fourth straight win to take

the under 17 title.

3

1
2
3
4

5
6
7
8

9

10

11

W.Jones
P.Mason

K.Mazzucca
H.Dean
S.Stockdale
A.Keen
G. Dean
K.Shaw
S.Pitts
G. Brown

H.Underwood

Cir

Wit
Wit

Rad
Bic

Rad
Ban
Wit
Rad
Cir

s 22.21

23.18s

23.52s
U17 24.13

24.17s

24.24s
24.40
25.59VI

VI 26.03
U17 26.11

26.18s
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J.Ashton12

13 M.McMahon

14 C.Petersson
S.Wolanski15

J.Bailey16

17 H.O'Shea
18 R. Thomas

A.Hack19
J.Hale20
W.Wilson21
A.Cummins22

23 K.Miles
24 S.Bailey
25 R.Kent
26 E.Welsh

27 T.Mclnerney
28 E.Hussey
29 G.Partridge
30 H.Higgs
31 G.Smith

M.Richards32

3 P.Adams

.Sylvester
D.Osborne35

36 L. Hopkins
37 C. Brewer

38 R.Fulford
M. Tinson39

40 M.Brown
J. Read41

M.Andrews42

R.Minacht-Kraus43

44 J.Early
N.Blatchford45

46 S.McCabe

VIWit

Cir s

Hkn s

Oxf
Whh J
Abn

Wit
VIHed
SWit

Abn
sWhh

Whh s

Whh VI
Abn VI

26.21

26.29
27.15
27.26

28.21

28.23

28.41

28.44
29.28
29.55
30.21
30.28
30.46
31.08

31.12

31.23
31.29
31.39
31.47
31.55

32.02
32.04

32.19

32.25
32.31

32.35
33.01
33.40

34.15
34.56
35.40

35.59

36.04

38.47

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

15

16

S.Wolanski

A.Hack

S.Bailey
E.Hussey
R.Kent

T.Mclnerney
G.Smith

P.Adams

H.Higgs
L.Hopkins

14 J.Read

J.Meredith

Oxf

Whh

Rad

Abn

Hkn

Abn

Hed

Wit

39

55

75

80

90

91

94

102

109

117

121

122

138Hkn
Rad
H ed
Hed

Abn

Abn

Hkn

Cir

Wit

Abn
Cir
Wit

Wds

Abn

Hkn

s

VI

VI
s

s

VI
s

VI

s

R.Minacht-Kraus Hed

Overall Vet 45 Women

Sally Pitts (Witney) plunges
through the icy and muddy

watersplash, ahead of her vet 35
rival, Kim Shaw (Banbury) with a

Cirencester runner between
them. The vet 35 title will be

decided between Pitts and Shaw
at Kirtlington.

Overall U17 Women

G.Dean1

2 H.O'Shea

R.Thomas3=

3= W.Wilson

5 G.Partridge
J.Cave6

7 M. Tinson

8 P.Gough
M. Brown9

S.McCabe10

:iiiiij,

Rad

Abn

Wit

Abn

Rad

Wit

Wit

Hkn

11

50

58

58

81

95

114

12

140

145

1 H.Dean

2 G.Brown

9Rad

Rad 29

Overall Junior
1 J.Baile Whh 50

Overall Senior Women
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

K.Mazzucca

W.Jones

P.Mason

S.Stockdale

A.Keen

C.Petersson

J.Hale

E.Welsh

D.Guttridge

Wit

Cir

Wit

Bic

Hkn

Wit

Chw

T.Powell-Jones Abn

3

5

11

13

18

30

52

74

81

164

Kim Mazzucca (Wit), here in 3rd
place behind Wendy Jones(Cir)
and club mate Pippa Mason,
has done enough to secure at
least joint first place overall.

AbingdonAmblersResultsService

Overall Vet 35 Women
1 K.Shaw

2 S.Pitts

3 J.Ashton

Ban

Wit

Wit

4

26

35

Gil Dean (Radley) cruises
comfortably to the vet 45 title.
Apologies from the Results

Service for mistakenly classing
her a vet 35 in previous rounds.
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Round 4 - Cirencester Park 1

RACE 7-Men
Teams

41.00

41.00

41.12

41.20

41.26

41.29

41.32

41.36

41.40

Individual Men
Round 4 - Cirencester Park

Division 1 Teams

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Woodstock

Headington

Oxford City
White Horse

Witney
Cirencester

Abingdon
Bicester

133

155

183

215

219

423

435

576

Division 2 Teams

J.McCarthy
p. Flavel2

p.Wilson3

4 S.Pritchard

5 J.Lennox

N. Baimbridge6

7 D.Ashton

M.Hurd8

J.ExIey9

J.Griffiths10

11 R. Parsons

A.Lock12

13 T.Hunn

14 J.Cooke

15 J.Moss

16 G.Richards

17 T.Gtare

18 R.Shipway
19 A. Tilsley
20 T.Taylor
21 N.Baker

D.Gavaghan22

23 l. Robinson

D.Wheeler24

25 E.Kraus

26 A.Grove

27 B.Moore

D.Clark28

V.Walker29

M. Kilcoyne30

S.Williemson31

R. Treadwell32

33 N.Kelland

34 J .Ashton

35 J.Dubber

36 M.Creasey
37 K.Smith

38 S.Taylor
39 M.Barns

T.Bradford40

N.Crutch41

T.Marvan42

M.Bayer43

44 F .Aurora

45 G.Tucker

46 P.Taylor
47 P.Jegou

D.Adams48

J.Woods49

G.Chapman50

Wit

Oxf

Whh

Ban

Hed

Hkn

Wds

Wds

Oxf

Hed

Wit

Wit

Wds

Whh

Kid

Abn

Wds

Wds

Hkn

Whh

Ban

Oxf

Hed

Eyn
Wit

Oxf

Wds

Oxf

Whh

Oxf

Hed

Wit

Cir

Eyn
Whh

Ban

Hed

Hkn

Wds

Cir

Hed

Chw

Wds

Whh

Abn

Bic

Hed

5

s

s

S

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

s

VI

s

s

s

S

s

s

VI

s

s

J

VI

s

S

s

s

s

J

s

s

s

VI

33.15

33.30

33.44

34.13

34.39

34.58

35.07

35.20

35.26

35.45

36.11

36.26

36.32

36.43

36.54

36.57

37.02

37.04

37.08

37.15

37.19

37.22

37.32

37.37

37.42

37.44

37.52

37.56

37.59

38.04

38.08

38.17

38.22

38.32

38.35

38.39

38.40

38.47

38.57

39.02

39.06

39.06

39.13

39.16

39.18

39.20

39.22

39.23

39.24

39.25

51 P.Seal

52 T.Witts

53 S.Bull

54 V.Archer

55 J.Marshall

N.Braggins56

57 P.Coy
R.Thetford58

59 M.Batltey
60 B.Burlingham
61 J. McGowan

62 R.FerriS

J. Thomhit!63

S.Minter64

65 P.Kyberd
A-Gamer66

67 C.Lee

C.Slator68

69 N.Dolden

70 S.Bullock

T.Greentand71

72

73 B.Dudley
74 p. Gilkes

75 K.Chard

76 W.Atkinson

C.MoraIee77

78 C.Mills

M.Shipway79

L.Martin80

Cir

Chw

Ban

Ban

Oxf

Wit

Kid

Cir

Whh S

Bic

Kid

Abn

Abn

Hed

Bic

Chw

Abn

Cir

Bic

Chw

Wit

Wit

Whh

Wds

Cir

s

VI

s

VI

S

s

s

s

S

S

s

S

S

VI

s

S

VI

VI

VI

S

S

39.26

39.30

39.35

39.37

39.44

39.47

39.57

40.08

40.09

40.22

40.27

40.33

40.37

40.38

40.40

40.44

40.44

40.57

40.59

Headington

Banbury
Chetwell

Hook Norton

Kidlington

Headington

Eynsham
Woodstock

Abingdon
Cirencester

Headington
Bicester

c

B

B

B

D

B

357

378

566

569

582

648

706

760

766

786

862

963

Overall Men'sTeams

1

2

3

5

6

7

8

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Division 1

Oxford City
Woodstock

Headington
White Horse

Witney

Abingdon
Bicester

Cirencester

Division 2

Banbury

Headington
Cherwell

Hook Norton

Kidlington

Headington

Abingdon

Eynsham
Bicester

Headington

B

c

B

B

D

576

648

712

815

1,239

1,746

1,781

2,684

11278

11659

2,225

2,515

2,530

2,806

3,024

3,232

3,599

3,853

81 T.Stevens

82 P.Chivers

83 G.Hill

J.Hinchliffe84

85 G.Walker

86 R.Langton
87 W.Sayer

C.MacKenzie88

C.Goodall89

90 N. Brown

C.Roche91

92 F. Kleissen

93 S.Kaplan
94 K.Morgan
95 W.Brown

96 C.Jones

A.Whitlock97

T.Curry98

A.Duncan99

100 C.O'Hare

S.Moutder101

C.Brooks102

J.Worth103

104 J.Shaw

105 T.King
P.Jennings106

Cir

Bic

Abn

Abn

Hed

Oxf

Wit

Abn

Abn

Kid

Ban

Abn

Hkn

Wit

Whh

Eyn
Cir

Abn

Cir

Cir

Wds

Chw

Whh

Kid

VI

VI

s

s

s

s

s

VI

s

S

41.48

41.51

41.54

41.55

41.57

41.58

42.00

42.01

42.02

42.07

42.13

42.22

42.27

42.31

42.31

42.38

42.58

43.12

43.18

43.22

43.24

43.31

43.34

43.36

43.42

43.46

43.50

43.51
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S.perkin107

108 R.May
p.Humphries109

F.Burtenshaw110

l.Macpherson111

112 C.Evans

113 T.Thome

D.Kettles114

P. Read115

116 S. Thompson
117 T.Willson

118 H.Jacobs

119

120 R.Cox

K.Gleeson121

122 s.Taylor
J.Moore123

124 C.Batts

125 M. Thorne

126 P.Dunn

C.Riches

J.Christopher128

l.Hopkins129

130 B.Page
131 J. Turner

132 P.Ratph
133 P.Creasey

K. Villiers134

135 S.Smith

136 J. Maxted

137 D.Howse

138 B.Read

139 D.Edelsten

K.Parfitt140

141 A.Wyatt
S.McMinn142

R.Tyrell
F .Josephs4

145 p.Hart
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44.21

44.25

44.41

44.56

45.07
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50.19

50.32

51.03

51.04

52.09

52.22

55.34

12 A-Lock

13 J.Moss

14 I .Robinson

15 D.Gavaghan
16 P.Jegou
17 A.Tilsley
18 E.Kraus

19 S.Williamson

20 B.Moore

V.Walker21
22 J.Woods

23 V.Archer
24 T.Bradford
25 C.Noble

26 S.Minter
27 N. Crutch
28 S.Taylor
29

J.Marshall30

N. Walsh31

32 A.Gamer

33 S.Bullock

J. Thornhill34
35 C.Slator

C. Roche36

37 N.Brown

38 B.Dudley
39 P.Kyberd
40 C.Mills
41 V.Davies

S.Kaplan42

43 A-Duncan

44

45 J.Worth

C.Jones46

47 J.Moore

48 C. Batts

S.Thompson49

50 T.Willson
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S.McMinn52

53 A.Wyatt
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N.Braggins
J. McGowan
G.Walker

G.Hill
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C.MacKenzie
P.Chivers
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J. Oliver

K.Morgan
F. Burtenshaw

c.0Hare

G.Legood
H.Morris

S.Taylor
D.Candlin

A.Whitlock

P *Read

T.King
P.Humphries
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Overall Vet 40 Men

Overall Junior Men
1 M.Curson
2 F.Aurora

3 J.Dubber

4 L.Martin
5 R.Williams
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P.Wilson1
S.Pritchard2

D.Ashton3
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D.Adams

G.Chapman
T.Witts
S.Buli
G. Timms

B.Buriingham
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Oxf

Oxf

Oxf

Wit

Eyn
Ban
Wit

Hed

Abn
Hed

Bic

Hed

15

53
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M.HurdI

J.Exley2

D.Clark3

R.TreadwelI4

G.Smith5

6 M.Shipway
T.Greenland7

R. Langton8

9 J.Hinchliffe

10 W. Sayer
11 C.Evans

12 W.Brown

13 P.Jennings
14 T.Curry

C.Brooks15

16 R.May
17 T. Thorne

18 P. Thomas

19 K. Villiers

20 B.Page
21 A. Vincent

22 R.Tyrell
23 D.Howse
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25 F.Josephs
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